STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice Raleigh

LABORATORY REPORT

	SBI FILE NO.:	DATE: May 14, 1976
Detective Van Isenhour		May 14, 1970
Concord Police Department	AGENCY FILE NO.:	SBI LAB NO.:
P. O. Box 308	76-04-R-203	126-T-7-55528
Concord, North Carolina	LOCATION:	EXAMINED BY:
	Cabarrus County	R. D. Cone
UBJECT(S);	TYPE OF CASE:	MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY:
		Addressee
MRS. SARAH JUDSON BOST - Victim		DATE SUBMITTED:
RONNIE WALLACE LONG - Suspect	Rape/ Burglary	May 11, 1976

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

- Item #1 One (1) plastic bag containing a green toboggan.
- Item #2 One (1) plastic bag containing a pair of black gloves.
- Item #3 One (1) plastic bag containing a black leather jacket.
- Item #4 One (1) plastic bag containing known head hair from the suspect.
- Item #5 One (1) plastic bag containing pubic hair from the suspect.
- Item #6 One (1) glass test tube containing carpet fibers.
- Item #7 One (1) glass test tube containing carpet fibers.
- Ttem #8 One (1) glass test tube containing paint from the scene.
- Item #9 One (1) plastic bag containing suspect hair from the scene.
- Item #10 One (1) plastic bag containing known pubic hair from the victim.
- Item #11 One (1) plastic bag containing matchbooks.
- Item #12 One (1) plastic bag containing three (3) partially burned matches.
- Item #13 One (1) plastic bag containing the victim's clothing.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Examine Items #1, #2, and #3 for the presence of paint and fibers. Compare any found with the corresponding material in Items #6, #7, and #8. Compare the hair in Item #9 with the hair in Items #4 and #5. Examine Item #13 for hair and compare any found with the hair in Items #4 and #5. Compare the matches in Item #12 with the matchbooks in Item #11.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Examination of the clothing in Items #1, #2, and #3 failed to reveal the presence of any fibers or paint similar to those in Items #6, #7, and #8, respectively.

Examination of the matches in Item #12 failed to reveal sufficient identifying characteristics to allow the examiner to give an opinion with regard to their origin relative to

the matchbooks in Item #11.
I, Rufus L Edmisten, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report, is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95 (g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

Supervisor C. D. Chambers

COPIES TO:

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

Haywood Starling, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

201

A C Conce

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS: (Continued)

Items #4, #5, #9, #10 and #13 were not examined at this time.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence in Items #4, #5, #9, #10 and #13 was turned over to Special Agent Glen Glesne on May 14, 1976 for hair comparison. The remaining items of evidence are being retained for pick up.

RDC:mp

STATE BUREAU PR INVESTIGATION

421 North Blount Street
ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

1'	RALLIGH, NORT	H CAROLINA	27601	
	REQUEST FOR EXAMINATE sting Officer Det. Van Isenhour		SICAL EWIDENCE M. 76-01 Parrus Agen	. 73 77 79
C)	Concord Police Departmen			
•	Man Comph Tudes to 4. 6.	Address	P.O. Box 308, Conce	
/ictin		Suspect(s) 1	OTHER WELLEDS TOTLE	5 5/11/20
.'ype	Rape and Burglary of Case Both-First Degree Cases SBI	File #	SBI Lab # _	1-1-55528
lentifi	are many legal and technical problems associated with the eation of items. The responsibility is that of the Investiga identification and packing of items of evidence.	acceptance of e ting Officer. Tal	vidence in Court—basically—t se the necessary precaution t	he proper and positive o insure proper preser
Item	Description of Evidence		Where Found or From Whom	How Ident.
1	One (1) green cloth teboggen.		Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
2	One (1) Pair of knick black/cloth-	{	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
3	One (1) black/brown leather-type j		Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
4	One known hair sample with comb. (1		Ronnie Long	Initials.VI
5	One package of pubic hair (Cutting		Ronnie Long	Initials.VI
6	One test-tubecontaining carpet sar	mples (Crime Scene	Initials=VI
7	from crime scone. (Den area) One test-tube containing carpet sa	mples (rime Scene	Initials_VI
?	from crime scene. (Hallway area.) One test-tube Englishment containi paint samples from crime scene (Ou	ng known C	rime Scene	Initials=VI
nalys	is Requested, Remarks Please, see attach			
	•			
pies	To: N/A	1 00	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ce received by RO Coze.	from Van Is	enhour (Det.)	on 5-/1-76
#5 riden	#9#10.#13	from RD	Con	on 5.1476
viden	e received by	from		_ on
ridenc	e received by	from		67)

abmit in Triplicate)

nis evidence is being submitted in connection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was not, nor will it jected to the same type of technical examination by other experts.

Analysis requested: Remarks:

120

Please, compare items 1, 2, and 3 for presence of carpet specimen in items 6 and 7.

Compare items 1, 2, and 3 for presence of known paint samples in item $\#8_{\bullet}$

Compare items 4 and 5 to item #9 for possible identification.

Compare item 13 with items 4 and 5 for presence of suspect's hair in/on victim's clothes.

Compare #12 with item #11 for possible identification of origin of matches in item #12.

Item #10 for elimination of heir in clothing.

Notify Aschaus A Prik-y eurdince

121SBI	FILE	Ħ	
SRI	LAR	łt	

man	Description of Evidence	Where Found or - From Whom	How Ident.
	One plastic bag containing suspect hair	Crime Scene	Initials-VI
	found at crime scene. One plastic bag containing known hair (Pubic) Crime Scene	Intials-VI
	from victim. One (1) plastic bag containing matchbooks.	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
	One (1) plastic bag containing matches	Crime Scene	Initials-VI
4	One plastic bag containing clothes of victing	victim	Initials-VI
	worn at time of rape.		
.,	·		
_			
		, **	
	*		
_	•		
_			
, -			-
- VS1	Requested, Remarks		

I tem Sulmilled: I ten # 1 - One() planti bog containing a great tologgam I Ten #2 - " " a pair of black glove I Ten # 3 - " " a black leather juster I tem # 4- " " known hand hair from the say I ten #5- " pretie hair from the sugar I tem #6 - " glass text tile containing carpet files I Ten #8- " " paint from the secon I ten # 9- " plastis bay containing suspect him from the occu I ten # 10 - 11 " " known public hair from the will I tan # 11. " " match books I ten # 12 - " " the (3) partially bound mother I tam # 13 - " " The wistin's clothing

Jype anlysis Reguete a:

Examine I tem #1, #2, and #3 for the presence of paint of fiber. The corresponding material in I tem #6, #7, #2 and #8.

Compar the hair in I ten # 9 with the hair in I ten # 4 with the hair in I ten # 13 for hair and,

Congan any found with the hair in I tem # 4 and # 5.

Congan the mother in I tem # 12 with the
matcheolic in I tem # 11.

Results of andepies:

Examination of the clothing in I tame *1, #2, and #3

facilal to reveal the presence of any files on paint

similar to those in I tame #6, #7, and #8 respectively

Examination of the matches in I tam #12 failed

to reveal sufficient identifying characteristics to allow

the examinent to give an opinion with regard to their

origin relative to the modellooks in I tam #11.

I tame #4, #5, #9, # 10, and #13 were not

examined at this time.

Disposition of Evalence:

The evidence in I tim # 4, # 5, # 9, # 10, and # 13 was turned over to 5/A Glan Gleme on May 14, 1976 for hair comparison. The remaining item of evidence are being retained for pick up.

126.7.7-55528

5-14-76

Entere reid in Rob on 5-11-76. Large seeled conclosed box containing the following:

I tom #1- Open(1) Pleatic long containing a queen Toboggen

Examined microscopically for point of flow

Section follow found But now were similar to them as

I town # 6 + # ?

Two (2) white frequent on theogram Post they were inleaded

with flow a grandly get the who wat. Not posselle to

compense with faint in I tam # 8

I Ten # 2. One (1) plate i long containing a gain of black gloves.

I tem # 3. Ope (1) pleater long containing a black bettle gailet

No hair, flow, a paint present

Irequest + 1 seed of manipular fred in Copy wind

pochet

No small of paint great

I ton #4- One () plastic bag containing a known had hair sample from sample

I ton# 5. One (1) plasti bag containing publi hair from

I to # 6 - O mal 1 glans text tells containing carpet files.

None for in all iter since to it

I to #1. One () glas text tile containing compat files Non-fred in oth inter pinile to it

I to #8. One (1) For the containing home paint for a paint for its its

I tam #9. Om (1) planting boy containing surpret hair from the

Not examine

I ten #10- One(1) plantic bog exteriors known public Lai from the picture

Then # 11- One (1) plastic boy continuing matillook

Fine (5) pootion broker of watch and I empty

hold helder for against paper

all but one of the mile look climinated by

alone Characteristic of the has some not

probably did not originate from this match look.

The # 12 - One (1) plastic long containing thee (3)

garticly brund match.

One (1) Match (bague) entirely different then the

other two. Other two matches since to one

of the metal back but position 10 met possible.

Occluded ship met original from the link.

I ten# 13- Om (1) plantie bag containing the criticis

NE exem

SIAID DUMBAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department2of Justice Raleigh

	LAB	ORATORY REPORT	<u>2516</u>
Detective Van Isenhour	V	SBI FILE NO.:	DATE: May 19, 1976
Concord Police Department Post Office Box 308		AGENCY FILE NO.: 76-04-R-203	SBI LAB NO.: 141-T-1-14556 DQO
Concord, North Carolina 28025		Cabarrus County 3	EXAMINED BY: D. J. Mooney
SUBJECT(S):	v,	TYPE OF CASE:	MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: Addressee - Person
Mrs. Sarah Judson Bost		lst Degree Rape/Burglary	May 11, 1976

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #1 - One (1) shoe track impression.

Item #2 - Two (2) known shoe tracks on paper.

TYPE EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

Shoe track examination and comparison.

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

The shoe track impression submitted in Item #1 above was examined and noted to contain a partial shoe track impression. The known shoe track impressions submitted in Item #2 above were examined and compared with the shoe track impression represented on Item #1 above and was noted to be of the same tread design.

There were an insufficient number of distinct characteristics noted by which to effect any identification.

It is this Examiner's opinion that the two (2) known shoe track impressions submitted in Item #2 above could have made the shoe track impression represented on Item #1 above.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Items #1 and #2 are herewith enclosed.

DJM: jm Enclosure

I, Rufus L. Edmisten, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report, is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95 (g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO: Supervisor C. D. Chambers	THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.
	. Haywood Starting, Director
	This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s)
	described.
	A PART PRINT EXAMINER

STATE BUREAU PER INVESTIGATION

421 NORTH BLOUNT STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

	REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PH	YSICAL EVIDENCE	76-01-R-203
eques	ting Officer Det. Van Isenhour County Ca	barrus	Agency's File #
tegues	sting Agency Concord Police Dept. Address	P.O. Box 308,0	Concord, NC 28025
	Mrs. Sarah Judson Bost (W/F) Suspect(s)		
	of Case Rape and Burglary SBI File # SBI File #		
lentific	re many legal and technical problems associated with the acceptance of ation of items. The responsibility is that of the Investigating Officer. Tidentification and packing of items of evidence.	evidence in Court—basics ake the necessary precaut	lly—the proper and positive tion to insure proper preser-
 Item	Description of Evidence	Where Found or From Whom	How Ident.
1	One (1) Latent Lift with partial show-	Crime Scene	Initials=VI
2	Bottom Impression. One Set (Left and Right) of Known rolled	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
3	Shoe-Bottom Impressions.		
1	9		
5			
3			
 !			
		·	

nalysis Requested, Remarks Examine for identif	fication from latent lift to b	mown
shoe-bottom impressions.		
		· Marine
pies To: N/A		
idence received by Mooney	from Van Tsenhour (Det.)	on <u>5-11-7</u>
idence received by	from	on
idence received by	from	on
idence received by	from	on

is evidence is being submitted in connection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was not, nor will subjected to the same type of Technical examination by other experts.

bmit in Triplicate)

LABORATORY REPORT

Detective Van Isenhour	SEI FILE NO.:	May 19, 1976
Concord Police Department P. O. Box 308	76-04-R-203	37-T-7-55528
Concord, North Carolina 28025	LOCATION: Cabarrus County	EXAMINED BY: Glen Glense
BJECT(S):	TYPE OF CASE:	MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: Addressee
MRS. SARAH JUDSON BOST - Victim)	DATE SUBMITTED:
RONNIE WALLACE LONG - Suspect	Rape & Burglary	May 11, 1976

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #4 - One known hair sample with comb. (Head)

Item #5 - One package of pubic hair. (Cuttings)

Item #9 - One plastic bag containing suspect hair found at crime scene.

Item #10 - One plastic bag containing known hair (pubic) from victim.

Item #13 - One plastic bag containing clothes of victim worn at time of rape.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Compare Items #4 and #5 with Item #9 for possible identification. Compare hair from Item #13 with Items #4 and #5 for presence of suspect's hair in/on victim's clothes. Item #10 for elimination of hair in clothing.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Microscopic examination and comparison of the hair found at the scene in Item #9 showed it to be different from the suspect's hair in Items #4 and #5.

No hair or hair fragments similar to the suspect's were found in the victim's clothing in Item #13.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Items #4, #5, #9, #10, and #13 were returned to Chemist Ricky Cone in person in this laboratory on May 17, 1976.

GG:mp

l, Rufus L. Edmisten, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report, is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95 (g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

Supervisor C. D. Chambers

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION,

Haywood Starling, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

Alen Blesne

CONFIDENTIAL. THIS IS AN OFFICIAL FILE OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION. TO MAKE PUBLIC OR REVEAL THE CONTENTS THEREOF TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED FERSON IS A VIOLATION OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

STATE BUREAU 191 INVESTIGATION

421 NORTH BLOUNT STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

RECEIVED N.C.S.B.I. CHEM LAB

REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL BYADENDE PH 3: 54

	MEGORDI POR BRITANIZATION OF ALL	76-0	¼-R-203 / /
Reques	ting Officer Det. Van Isenhour County Ca	barrus Ager	cy's File #
Reques	ting Agency Concord Police Department Address	P.O. Box 308, Conc	ord,NC 28025
	Mrs. Sarah Judson Bost (W/F) Suspect(s)		
	f Case Rape and Burglary SBI File # SBI File #		_
dentific	re many legal and technical problems associated with the acceptance of ation of items. The responsibility is that of the Investigating Officer. Toldentification and packing of items of evidence.	evidence in Court—basically—ake the necessary precaution	the proper and positive to insure proper preser
Item	Description of Evidence	Where Found or From Whom	How Ident.
1	One (1) green cloth toboggan.	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
2 ~	One (1) Pair of kalkk black/cloth-type	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
3	gloves. One (1) black/brown leather-type jacket.	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
4	One known hair sample with comb. (Head)	Ronnie Long	Initials=VI
5	One package of pubic hair (Cutting)	Ronnie Long	Initials-VI
6	One test-tubecontaining carpet samples	Crime Scene	Initials-VI
7 "	from crime scene. (Den area) One test-tube containing carpet samples	Crime Scene	Initials-VI
3 6	from crime scene. (Hallway area.) One test-tube kwataining known	Crime Scene	Initials-V
nalysi	paint samples from crime scene (Outside ar s Requested, Remarks Please, see attached sheet		
pies	To: <u>N/A</u>		
#5	e received by RE Cere from Van Cere from PE e received by Llu Llune from RE #5#10, 1 #13 RD Con from Llune	Isenhour (Det.) Con bleane	on 5-11-76 on 5-17-76 on 5-17-76
idenc	e received by from		on
(bmit i	n Triplicate)		

is evidence is being submitted in connection with an official investigation of a criminal matter. It was not, nor we subjected to the same type of technical examination by other experts.

Return to Richy Cone.

Analysis requested: Kemarks:

131

Please, compare items 1, 2, and 3 for presence of carpet specimen in items 6 and 7.

Compare items 1, 2, and 3 for presence of known paint samples in item $\#8_{\bullet}$

Compare items (4) and 5) to item #9) for possible identification.

Compare item 13 with items 4 and 5 for presence of suspect's hair in/on victim's clothes.

Compare #12 with item #11 for possible identification of origin of matches in item #12.

Item #10) for elimination of hair in clothing.

Please noting slet Dankour when results is Completed and the will fiel up evidence.

104-786-9155 Type 5 pm

37-7-1-55528 Mrs Sarah Judson Bost · Viction Ronnie Wallace Long - Suspent May 14, 1974 Evilence Submitted Item # 5 - One package of public hair (cutting)

Item # 5 - One package of public hair (cutting)

Item # 9 One plastic bag containing suspect hair Josen at Orine scene. Item#10. One plastic bag containing known hair (pubic) from nection, Itm# 13 One plastic bag containing clother of viction worn at so time of sape Examination Requested Compare Idens # 4 and 5 with Item 9 for possible identification. Compare hair from Stem # 13 with Stems "Hand "5 for presence I susperts hair infor wetime Clothes! Steme 10 for elimination of hair in Clothing.

Ronnie Wallace Long - Suspen Examination and Unalype's Plastir bag containing a black pocket Comb with hairs thereon and about. Remove have from dag and cont - wash with soap + H2O - ruse in action alcahal Black - human - Degraid Black - Heavily pregomented - but sast of a brownish gray color under ful light on murramer. Human Midulla seen - list than & diameter, Kinky - flat to oval

37-7-755528

Mrs Sarah Judson Bast Victin

31-1-7-55528

Mrs Darah Julean Bost - Vicis Ronnie Wallace Long - Suspec Item #5 Public hair Cuttings from Suspent

Thought on slide for comparison + stude

Very dirty - dut did not wash

Black - human - negroid:

RI. k. To Store # 4 except could be begitten -Grensiler, and Coarser Thent 9 One plaster bag containing suspected hair found at One hairlike fiber found in plastic bag Mounted on slide for study and Comparison Very heavily prigomented with a reddoch sheene Oppearance of a human hair ??

may be negraid or time (mongshim) Deale structure worm down - Indistinguishable

Mrs Sarah Jidson Bast Victor Ronnie Wallacedong- Susp Then #9 Haw found at scene Broken at one end and Cut at other Comparison with #415 Color mode reddisk - More brownish grang Heavier prymentation - more scattered pryment. Dedulla Wide - Narrow .
Deale Structure Unidentifiable Identifiable of mosty Texture Similar - Similar. Dafferent from Suspects hair. Tim# 10 Plaster bag Known public hair from Victime
Discented on slide for comparison & Brown - human Caucasian Medicine to light from.

37-1-7-55538

Mrs Sarah Judson Gast - Vice.
Ronnie Wallace Long - Suspect

Startis Leghvith Clothing

1. Pair of Slip on sandles - sort Journe colds

2. Blue house Cont:

3. Banties and partichose.

Dain like fibers removed and mounted on slide for study & Comparison.

Basken - human & Camasian

No hairs resembling the suspects found

e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co

31-T-7-55528 Mrs Sarah Judson Bost - Victin Roanie Wallace Long-Suspen

Results JER amination

Microscopii examination and Comparison

of the hair found at the scene in Item # 9

I showed it to be different from the suspects

hair in Items # 4 + 5.

No hair or hair fragments similar to the

suspector were found in the metions Chiling

in Item # 13.

Dusposition J. Esidence

Items # 4, 5, 9, 10 + 13 were returned to

Chemish Bicky Come in person in the Schoology

on May 12, 1976.



State of North Carolina General Court of Justice Superior Court District 19A

W. ERWIN SPAINHOUR SENIOR RESIDENT SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 12 July 2005 PO Box 303 CONCORD, N.C. 28026-0303 (704) 786-4279

Donna E. Bennick, Esq. 1829 East Franklin Street, Bldg. 600 Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

> Re: State v. Ronnie Wallace Long File Nos. 76 CRS 5708 and 5709 Superior Court of Cabarrus County

Dear Ms. Bennick:

I have reviewed in camera the 26 pages of medical records provided by NorthEast Medical Center regarding the above-captioned matters. Enclosed with this letter are 11 redacted pages from the medical records which I have determined may be provided to you pertaining to your motion filed pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat.§15A-269.

Sincerely_yours,

W. Erwin Spainhour

cc: Roxann L. Vaneekhoven, District Attorney
w/ enclosures
Clerk of Superior Court
w/o enclosures

Day Co. Carlo Carl						
HALLEST AT LET	можно	<u> </u>		TAN TENTENTS	通知的对抗的共 化	
158 B. Union	et caear	NUS .	FRESIV	SEE 4 4 45	76 11	li ja
COMPONING.	TELEPHONE TO COMPANY FATHER DECATIONS		THE STEER HAMEANS ADD	1111-25-74		S
PARTENI	FATHER RECATIONS OF PARTIES OF PA		LMP-DYERS /FAME AND ADD LOWS U.ST. Abm DYERS HAMBAND AND ADD		2.0	YEARS COMMENTS
Spage Typicanist		PROVISIONAL O	AND THE PARTY HOLD IN	ES matalmataci	EMERGENCY	III I SERVICE
PNAL DIAGNOSIS G	AUSING ADMISSION		PENEZUARA		ELECTIVE	CODE
	sions and bruise ne inguinal regi		wrist, legs, a	nd ebdomen		918.0
Hematoma vul						913.0
o îler diz dioses	•		· <u></u> ·			911.0
						925.0 920.0
						9230
						9246
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COMPLICATIONS	<u> </u>					E965
minum etgi - bak bar 5 f f 5 kd 3 kg/				•		
						•
mand amount to the	MOST IMPORTANT FIRS				· moso··	
ALSEM HOUS (TIS).	MUST IMFURITANT FIRS	1,		5	URGEON	
				,		
				1		
CONSULTANT(S)				1		
DISCHARGED ALIVE:) 5160; [UNDER 48 HR5.	OVER 48 HRS. T	ме	AUTOF	SY YES D
			TRANSPUSED. UNITS W	HOLE BLOOD	660	150L
MARKETONE .			8.	ACKED CELLS	° -	Octus.
4.50		Sign	· Lan	re. Mo	mal	e mo
		ini dhe ann an de an de dhe	VI RIKOPK	TATTENDING PHYSI	CIAN	
nn(0,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000				Palaga atau tang pang pan		

140

CHART COP

NAME	
The beautiful and	
	M*
Anumin 4-25-7	E. RODMINO.

CABARRUS MEMORIAL HOSPHAL
CONCORD N.C.
MEDICAL RECORD

Discharged: 4-30-76

This 54 year old white female was brought into the hospital the evening of 4-25-76, an alleged case of rape. The patient was examined and found to have multiple cuts, and bruises over her mouth and face, also abrasions around her head, anterior shins, vulva and a cut inside of her lip. Examination showed abrasions, ecchymoses, imprints and bruises around the valva. There was a large amount of fluid in the vagina. This was examined in the laboratory and an extremely high count of named active male human spermatozoa were seen. Patient was then examined and specimens taken and the rape protocol in the Emergency Room was followed. The patient was then admitted to the hospital. Then the patient was treated and gradually improved. She developed a hematoma in the left inguinal region low from previous bruises and injuries. This symptom will probably subside. Patient was then discharged from the hospital 4-30-76 after five days in the hospital to be followed in the office.

LTM:tk D: 5-24-76

0

4

T: 6-16-76

S. O' IYAK OF EKPORT

CHARGE SUMMARY

SIGNEO

Lange mange no

LANCE TO PIONROE, M.D.

9	
•	CHART CORY NAME HOSP, NO: 411-622 CONCORD, N. C. ADMITTED 4-25-76 RODM NO. 307-G MEDICAL RECORD
9	The patient is a 54 year old white, widowed female. Address: 158 South Union Street, Concord, North Carolina. Telaphone Number: 782-6917.
3	CHIEF COMPLAINT: The partient was raped.
3 .	
)	
)	
•	PHYSICI EXAMINATION: General examination shows the face to be swollen with ecchymoses, bruises, small abrasion and cuts. Her face appears to have been beaten, like beaten with a blunt object such as a fist, Both her wrists are markedly sore and swollen although on palpation there is no evidence of fracture. She feels this occurred when
	opper chest and the abdomen is not marked. On further examination of the face the lip is cut on the inside and also on both the upper and the lower lips. There are
.	numerous cuts and skin abrasions with the entire skin being removed from the anterior surface of both legs over the tibias with the largest wound on the anterior aspect of the left leg. The patients fingernails are all some and some of them have been bent
5	ent and fighting back. PELVIC: The pubic hair was combed and this was put into a plastic bag. This patient
D.	was intact. In the vaginal vault in the posterior formix there was a large amount of rather flick fluid walking relagrication. This fluid was aspirated, but on slide
	by wet preparation to take to the laboratory and examined by myself. It was swarming with numerous live motile human spermatozoa. I had this verified by three lab technicians who also initialed this report. Additional secretion was taken from the wagnal vault and placed on two slides for dried preparations. In addition to
<i>32</i> 2	this, a portion of this fluid was taken on two swabs, placed in a test tube and was

stoppered so besides the live sperm there were three separates, the pubic hair in the plastic hair, the test tube with the vaginal swebs, and vaginal secretion containing the material in which the sperm were present and two smears for dried preparations. These were all taken according to the rape protocol which was done

There were small bruises and abrasion marks with

in the Emergency Room. The rectal examination was negative.

THUSSION NOTE

GORITHED W

There was nothing

	- 9 , 142 8	(
	CHANT COPY NAME HOSE, NO. ADMENTED ROOM NO. MEDITO ALL RECORD	\$
•	ecchymoses about the introitus and on the inside of both labia.	
3	HEART AND LUNCS: Negative. Resrt, regular sinus rhythm. Sounds of good quality. No murmurs, no thrills. Blood pressure 140/90.	8
.	AEDOMEN: Non-parous. Three lower midline scars. No masses, no tenderness. BREASTS: Normal. No lumps, no masses.	Č
9	TMPRESSION: 1. Rape victim, rape protocol followed.	•
•		6
		9
9		•
0	•	
•		6
0	ITM:jf D: 4-26-76 T: 4-28-76	•
9		•
0		.6
•		•
•		(
		4

DYFE OF MENDING OF THE SECOND OF THE SECOND

AGAME T. MONROE, M.D.

GABANGUS MEMOREAL HOSPITAL GONCORD, ANDREH GAROLINA

1/76 Form #80

<u></u>	248816
Patient	Emergency Services No.
	AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF RAPE INFORMATION, SPECIMENS, AND PHOTOGRAPHS
Release;	I hereby authorize Cabarrus Memorial Hospital to release to appropriate law enforcement officials, any pertinent medical or other information, and other evidence obtained by Cabarrus Memorial Hospital and any Doctor in connection with my treatment for my alleged rape.
Pento	Puber Hair in plantic bar
V2/-/-	I hot tube. With Vaginal surals and secretions
	I hereby consent to the taking of photographs as necessary in connection with information I release to:
·	(Lew Enforcement) (Attorney) (Other:Explain) I authorize the Cabarrus Memorial Hospital to permit such photographs to complete this release.
4-25.76	Patient's Signature (Except Minors) Age: 54
Date	Patient's Signature (Except Minors)
Date	Parents and/or Guardian's Signature (if appropriate)
<u>4-25-7</u> Date	4 Sudeth C. Bearley RN
Receipt:	I certify that I have received the items listed above from Anah Box on 4-26.76 at 12.35 AM. All items were properly identified. Signature Billie Burnio R. N. Witness Date

968 6884

Callareus Memoreals noseltal Concolui : Mooth Carolina

Patitent

AUTEORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF RAFE INFORMATION, SPECIMENS, AND PHOTOGRAPUS

Release:

I hereby authorize Cabacrus Memorial Hospital to release to appropriate law enforcement officials, any pertinent medical or other information, and other evidence obtained by Caberrus Memorial Hospital and any Doctor in connection with my treatment for my alleged rape.

I hereby consent to the taking of photographs as necessary in connection with information I release to:

(Law Roforcement)

(Attorney) (Other: Explain)

I authorize the Cabarrus Memorial Bospital to permit such photographs to complete this release.

4-25-74

Patient's Signeture (Except Minors)

Date

Parents and/or Guardian's Signature (if appropriate)

4-25-74 Date

Receipt:

I certify that I have received the items listed above from Anal Sand on 4-26.76 at 12 35 And. properly identified.



Summary report, relative to Case# 76-04-R-200.

Victim: Sarah Judson Bost, 158 South Union Street, Concord, NC 28025

Location of crime(s): Victim's Residence.

Date/Time of crime(s): 2145 on 4-25-1976.

Suspect arrested: Ronnie Wallace Long Black/Male/Age 20

Date of arrest: May 10,1976

The following is a narrative report intended to show the evidence/identification work done relative to the above case.

April 25/26, 1976: Notified by the Concord Police Department that Sgt. Lee was answering a Rape Complaint at 158 South Union Street and needed assistance at the scene. Upon arriving at the crime scene, a visual observation of the scene was made and relative facts learned from Sgt. Lee.

(Note: Victim not at scene at this time.)

Crime scene was photographed (interior and exterior) and notes taken as to location of certain articles in the crime scene. Photographes made with Tri-X 120, Black & White Film, with two rolls being shot at scene on this date.

After photographing the scene, a crime scene search was made to gather evidence of the crime(s). The following items were recovered and marked as evidence:

- 1. Broken plate and eating fork (Den)
- 2. Victim's Clothing and shoes (Hallway at base of stairs)
- 3. Matches (Burned) (Upstairs front bedroom and hallway)
- 4. Batton (Victim's) (Rear entrance, gmv)
- 5. One hair, appearing to human in origin (Hallway at base of stairs)
- A. Latent prints (see attached sheet)
- 7, A floor search for blood/foreigh materials/finger-noils/etc. proved to be negative.



8. An examination of the exterior of the residence revealed that an attempt to climb a rear down-spout had been made and had possibly been successful.

No latents of value were recovered from this area and there was no evidence available at this location other than the signs of an attempt to climb up the down-spout. Note: this could easily have been done by an intruder.

9. Crime scene search failed to turn up anything further at this time.

Latent Finger-prints:

April 25,26,27,28,29,30 and May 3 and 4:

A total of 68 latent lifts were recovered from the crime scene (interior and exterior). Of this number 10 have been identified by this officer as those of the victim and a number of others have rendered no identification value, due to lack of sufficient points or unclearness of lift.

All prints have been repeatly checked against suspect(s) and no identification have been made from the latents.

Note: Due to fact that suspect probably wore gloves, a recheck of crime scene has been made to search and recover latent fabric prints which may have been made by suspect's gloves. This has proved negative to this time.

Latent shoe-bottom impression was recovered from the front bannister post and appears to be of the smark same general design as the suspect's shoes. Ho ever a comparison is impossible due to lack of detail and smallness of lift. Photographs were made of impression and location documented.

All latent lifts are preserved and listed on s eparate sheets/envelops.

May 10, 1976: Articles of clothing were obtained from suspect and these were examined and tagged for evidence. (Gloves/jacket/and toboggan)

Also, matchbooks were recovered from vehicle of suspect to be used for eviden purposes.

A sample of head-hair and a sample of pubic hair was obtained from suspect to sid in evidence processing. The following is a summary of items submitted by hand to the SBI laboratory on May 11,1976 for analysis and examination by Chemists in their labs

Suspects jacket, to be analyzed for presence of paint, carpet fibers, or hair of victim.

Suspect's Toboggan, same analysis as jacket

Suspect's Gloves, Same analysis as jacket

Sample of paint obtained from various locations on residence of victim.

Sample of carpet fibers from the den and the hallway areas of the victim's residence.

Sample of the victim's head and pubic hair to be used for analysis involving clothes of suspect.

Sample of the suspect's hair (head and pubic) to used for analysis of same i on clothing of victim.

<u>Latent shoe-bottom impression</u> to be compared with suspect's shoes.

<u>Matchbooks</u> taken from suspect's vehicle, to be <u>man</u> compared with matches found in residence on night of crime.

Burned Matches, (Above)

(Fxemination)
Type analysis requested: Comparison of suspect's clothes to ascertain if particles of paint from victim's residence or fibers of victim's carpet

or hair of victim is in/on clothing.

Analysis of burned matches and matchbooks for possible identification of origin of burned matches.

Examination of latent shoe-bottom impression for possible identification with suspect's shoes.

Examination of victim's clothes for presence of head and/or public hairs of suspect in or on clothing.

All items of evidence have been examined by me and marked as to place or recovery and case number with my initials as an identifying mark. Those items which have been submitted to the SBI laboratory for chemical analysis were sant under my control and will be returned to my control. Items examined by me and notforwarded to the Chemlab, have been properly locked for evidence security.

Van Drelow 5-12.76 Summary of Latent Evidence Work and Photography conducted in relation to the rape of Mrs. Sarah Judson Bost and the burglary of her residence on April 25,1976.

This narrative is intended to show what type work was done and on which dates evidence was collected and processed.

April 25,1976 (10:32 P.M.) Crime scene observed by this officer and the usual notes made as to location of articles and general condition of scene. Crime scene photographs (Black & White) were made by this officer with emphasis on the downstairs of the residence, front upstairs bedroom, and the downspout located at the rear of the residence between the back door and the rear bedroom window. These negatives were processed and printed and are retained for court uses.

Further, the victim's clothing was collected and marked, as was other relative items from the interior of the residence. The crime scene was processed for latent prints of value, using conventional methods of dusting and lifting. Numerous prints were lifted, with some being eliminated by this officer as those of the victim, Mrs. Bost. (Note: Mrs. Bost's known prints were obtained from her at Cabarrus Memorial Hospital by this officer for elimination purposes.)

A general and specific crime scene search was conducted with emphasis on the upstairs bedroom window area and the area of whe struggle on the first floor of the residence.

All items collected were properly marked and preserved.

Subsequent crime scene investigations were made on the days on 26, 27, 28 April. On these occasions further processing of walls, doors, and more general areas of the residence was conducted. Also, additional photographs were made for the purpose of preparing a photograph lay-out for court use with emphasis on the physical structure of the house and the surrounding area.

Further examination or the exterior of the residence revealed a latent shoe-bottom impression located on the column at the left of the front steps of the house. This impression was dusted and photographed "in place" and was then lifted using a conventional hinged fingerprint lifter. This latent lift was properly marked and preserved for examination by this officer and latent evidence expert of the State Bureau of Investigation. A specific crime scene investigation of this column revealed that shoe bottom impressions were visible on and about the column and railing. However, lifting of further impressions proved impossible due to the flaking of the exterior paint and the amount of dust and dirt on the structure itself.

May 10, 1976: On this date this officer took shoe bottom impressions from the shoes of Ronnie Long who was being questioned at the Concord Police Department. These inked impressions were used in the examination of the latent lift recovered at the crime scene (column). (Note: This officer conducted an examination of the latent lift and the known impressions of Long's shoe bottoms and then submitted these items to the SBI Laboratory for a like examination by the SBI Latent Evidence Technician.) Both, oral and written results were obtained, with those results being that the shoes worn by Ronnie Long could have made the latent impression recovered by this officer.

Certain articles of clothing belonging to Ronnie Long were collected by this Officer and held for investigative uses; including the shoes from which the inked impressions were obtained.

All articles which have been submitted to the SBI Laboratory and those items which have been examined by this officer are now in the custody of this officer and are held for court usage.

Van Isenhour
Identification Officer
Concord Police Department